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SUMNER COUNTY LAWYER CENSURED

On October 8, 2013, Tonya Hunt Crownover of Hendersonville, Tennessee, was Publicly Censured by

the Tennessee Supreme Court pursuant to Tennessee Supreme Court, Rule 9, Section 4.4.

Ms. Crownover committed the unauthorized practice of law by representing a client after she had been

administratively suspended for failing to comply with her continuing legal education requirements,

By these acts, Ms. Crownover has violated Rule 5.5 (unauthorized practice of law) of the Rules of

Professional Conduct and is hereby Publicly Censured for this violation.

A Public Censure is a rebuke and warning to the attorney, but it does not affect the attorney’s ability to

practice law.
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IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT V1
OF THE
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE
SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: Tonya Hunt Crownover, BPR NO. 17088 FILE NO. 36126-6-KB
Respondent, an attorney licensed
to practice faw in Tennesses
(Summner County)

PUBLIC CENSURE

The above complaint was filed againgt Tonya Munt Crownover, an attorney licensed to
practice law in Tennessee, ulleging certain acts of misconduct, Pursvant to Supreme Court Rule
9, the Board of Prefessivnal Respongibility considered these matters at its meeting on September
13, 2013,

Ms. Crownover practiced law by alterapting to schedule a Benefit Review Conference on
behalf of a client while her license w0 practice law was administratively suspended for failure to
comply with her anausl CLE obligations, By the aforementioned acts, Tonya Hont Crownove,

hag violated Rule of Professional Conduct 5.5 (unavthorized practice of law) and is hereby

Publicty Censured for this vielation,
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